

Mailing Address: 139 East Fourth Street 1303-Main Cincinnati, Ohio 45202

> o: 513-287-4356 f: 513-287-4385

Rocco.D'Ascenzo@duke-energy.com Rocco D'Ascenzo Deputy General Counsel

VIA ELECTRONIC FILING and 2ND DAY DELIVERY

July 17, 2019

Ms. Gwen R. Pinson Executive Director Kentucky Public Service Commission 211 Sower Blvd Frankfort, KY 40601

Re: <u>Case No. 2018-00370</u> In the Matter of: Electronic Annual Cost Recovery Filing for Demand Side Management by Duke Energy Kentucky, Inc.

Dear Ms. Pinson:

In response to the Commission's July 11, 2019 Order, Duke Energy Kentucky, Inc. (Duke Energy Kentucky or Company), hereby states notice to customers regarding a proposed change that would affect the amount they pay was given pursuant to 807 KAR 5:011, Section 8. The notice was published as follows:

Boone County Recorder	November 15, 2018
	November 22, 2018
	November 29, 2018
Campbell County Recorder	November 15, 2018
	November 22, 2018
	November 29, 2018
Falmouth Outlook	November 13, 2018
	November 20, 2018
	November 27, 2018
Gallatin County News	November 14, 2018
	November 21, 2018
	November 28, 2018

Ms. Gwen R. Pinson July 17, 2019 Page 2 of 2

Grant County News	November 15, 2018
	November 22, 2018
	November 29, 2018
Kenton Community Recorder	November 15, 2018
	November 22, 2018
	November 29, 2018
Kentucky Enquirer	November 14, 2018
	November 21, 2018
	November 28, 2018

However, considering the new rates proposed when the Company filed its Motion to Amend its Home Energy Assistance Program, Duke Energy Kentucky has requested the KYPress publish the enclosed notice once a week for three consecutive weeks beginning the week of July 22, 2019. The original of this filing will be mailed to the Commission via 2nd day delivery. I certify that the electronic documents are true and accurate copies of the original documents.

Please date-stamp the extra two copies of this letter and return to me in the enclosed envelope.

Respectfully submitted,

Rocco D'Ascenzo

Enclosures: As stated cc: All parties

All parties of record